Kotex® Share your confidence Competition – Terms and Conditions

May / September 2016

- 1. This promotional competition ("Competition") is run by Kimberly-Clark of South Africa (registration number: 1966/006844/07), a company incorporated in the Republic of South Africa and having its registered address at Kimberly-Clark House, 8 Leicester Road, Bedford Gardens 2008 ("the Promoter").
- 2. Participation in this Competition constitutes acceptance of these rules, terms & conditions.
- 3. The Kotex® 2016 "Share your confidence" Competition is open to everyone over 18 years of age (and all persons under the age of 18, if assisted by a parent or legal guardian), residing in South Africa, except employees of the Promoter, their merchandisers, advertising, promotional and PR agencies and all their immediate families, as well as employees and their immediate families associated with the suppliers of goods or services in connection with this Competition.
- 4. Kotex® 2016 "Share your confidence" Competition:
 - 4.1 The Kotex® 2016 Share your confidence Competition is run from Saturday 28 May until Friday 30 September 2016. Participants may only enter through the Kotex South Africa Facebook page from Saturday 28 May until Thursday 20 October 2016 ("Competition Period").
 - 4.2 One (1) participant of this Competition stands a chance to win a shopping spree valued at R10 000.
 - 4.3 Each month we will draw two (2) participants into a monthly draw for the final random draw. 3.4 To enter this Competition, participants are required to:
- Visit the confidence stand at the activations that we will be hosting during the Competition Period.
- Participants will be asked to take a confidence photo at the activation stand and upload
 the image to their Facebook page, tag two (2) of their friends and use the hashtag
 #KotexConfidence to enter.
 - 4.4 Winners will be selected at the Promoter's discretion based on a random draw.
 - 4.5 The Kotex® 2016 Share your confidence Competition will be held on Facebook only and no other social media platform.
 - 4.6 The winner will be announced on the Kotex® South Africa Facebook page and asked to provide contact details on Kotex Facebook page inbox and have to respond within five (5) days. The winner will be notified telephonically during office hours, 8:30am 5pm using contact details provided.
- 5. The announcement of a winner does not constitute a ruling by the Promoter that the winner has complied with the Terms and Condition. The Promoter may disqualify the participants after the announcement should any rule transgressions be discovered.
- 6. If the Promoter is unable to reach the winner for whatever reason within five (5) days post the draw following all reasonable attempts to do so, such winner will be disqualified and the Promoter reserves the right to draw another winner in substitution, at the Promoter's sole discretion.
- 7. The Promoter will contact the winner of the main prize and make arrangements for the shopping spree. The Promoter cannot be held responsible for any transport or accommodation costs by any participants of the Competition.

- 8. Subject to the provisions of the Consumer Protection Act, the prize winner accepts the prize at his/her own risk and the Promoter will not be liable for any costs incurred by the winner in claiming their prize.
- 9. The Promoter may collect, store and use (not share) personal information of participants for communication, marketing or promotional purposes, or statistical purposes, if consent is received from the participant by means of the applicable box on the activation registration form marked as affirmative. Consumers may opt out of promotional communication.
- 10. Prizes are not transferable. Subject to the provisions of the Consumer Protection Act, the winners will accept the prize as is, at their own risk. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute the prize with one of the same or greater value.
- 11. The Promoter reserves the right to alter or cancel the competition at their own discretion. In the event of such cancellation or alteration, all participants and the winners shall waive and abandon any rights they may have against the Promoters, its affiliates or associated companies. The Promoter may refuse to award any prize if any information or any irregularities or fraudulent activities are detected.
- 12. The judges' decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 13. The Promoter or a supplier of goods or services in connection with this competition are not responsible for any errors, omissions and/or technical failures and/or any resultant losses or damages of whatsoever nature arising directly or indirectly from this Competition and they are indemnified against consequential losses or damages.
- 14. These rules, terms and conditions will also be available on our Kotex® South Africa Facebook page www.facebook.com/KotexSouthAfrica and Kotex Website www.kotex.co.za